

8 September 2022

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

UPDATE ON SCHEME - ACCC CLEARANCE

Link Administration Holdings Limited (**ASX: LNK**) (**Link Group**) is pleased to announce that it has received confirmation from the Australian Competition and Consumer Commission (**ACCC**) that it will not oppose the proposed acquisition of Link Group by Dye & Durham Corporation (**Dye & Durham**), after accepting a court-enforceable undertaking from Dye & Durham to divest its existing Australian business.

Link Group is also pleased to confirm that Central Bank of Ireland's (**CBI**) approval in respect of the transaction has been obtained. Written notification from the ACCC that it does not propose to intervene in the transaction and approval from the CBI were conditions precedent to the Scheme.

The release of this announcement was authorised by the Link Group MD & CEO.

For further information:

Investor Relations Contact – Tariq Chotani, Link Group +61 407 498 868 Media Contact – Ben Wilson, GRACosway +61 407 966 083

About Link Group

Link Group connects millions of people with their assets, including equities, pension and superannuation, investments, property and other financial assets. Link Group partners with thousands of financial market participants to deliver services, solutions and technology platforms that enhance the user experience and make scaled administration simpler. They help manage regulatory complexity, improve data management and provide the tools to connect people with their assets, leveraging analysis, insight and technology.

For more information, please visit: www.linkgroup.com.

ENDS